

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**W.P.No.14189 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Office Note |
|--------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 03.    | 15.10.2025 | <p><b><u>GRKP, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Sri V. Satyanarayana Nekkanti, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Rambabu Koppineedi , learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner; Sri Srinivas, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri K. Mallikarjuna Murthy, learned Standing Counsel for A.P State Housing Corporation and Sri P. Somaraju, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Kalyan Chakarvarthi, learned Government Pleader for Housing.</p> <p>2. Sri Srinivas, learned Counsel submits that Sri K. Mallikarjuna Murthy has been appointed as Standing Counsel for A.P State Housing Corporation and the said Counsel would be filing Vakalatnama in due course.</p> <p>3. Sri K. Mallikarjuna Murthy, learned Standing Counsel for A.P State Housing Corporation is directed to obtain Written Instructions before the next date of listing.</p> <p>4. List the matter on 12.11.2025</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>GRKP, J</b></p> <p>JKS</p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|

